2013 Proposed Amendments to HB1185

General Federal Other
# |Name Agency Description (Sponsor) Funds Funds Funds Total FTE
1| mj GOED Increase spending authority for the Future Fund. (Sen Peters) 5,000,000 5,000,000
Create a contingency fund as authorized in SDCL 4-8A for the SD
2| ml Science and Technology Authority-Homestake Mine Shaft 2,000,000 2,000,000
construction. (Sen Peters).
Pool for additional -time funding t id i tiered
3| w ool for additiona orﬁe |r.ne unding o.pr.ow ers. using a tiere 5,000,000 5,917,030 18,558 10,935,588
system based on their reliance on Medicaid funding. (Rep Gosch)
State Employee Health Insurance-eliminate funding for the
4l mt  BFM o (3,000,000) (1,700,000)  (3,400,000) (8,100,000)
proposed FY14 Wellness Initiative. (Rep Dryden).
5| uj BOA Elimi.nate the re.zcommended increase for statewide maintenance & (2,857,949) (2,857,949)
repair. (Rep Wismer)
Move general funds from South Dakota Public Broadcasting to the
Dept of Education for a pilot program that uses home-based
6| ae BIT educational technology to prepare certain preschool shildren for 0 500,000 500,000
school. In addition, other fund authority was added to SDPB in the
event they raise additional private funds. (Rep Verchio).
7| dg DOR Remove funds from Administration for passage of SB239. (Sen (12,000) (12,000)
Peters).
8| ug DSS To expand South Dakota's Medicaid program in accordance with 1,499,482 58,294,779 59,794,261 39.0
the Affordable Care Act. (Rep Hunhoff),
To expand South Dakota's Medicaid program in accordance with
9] un DSS the Affordable Care Act and to include a trigger mechanism. (Sen 1,499,482 58,294,779 59,794,261 39.0
Adelstein)
| tes t iders by 1% on-going. (Sen Peters & S
10| uh  mul merease rates to providers by 1% on-going. (Sen Peters & Sen 3,654,870 3,956,638 13,915 7,625,423
Tidemann)
- - — < -
11| um multi Increase prowder rates by 1% one-time and 1% ongoing. (Sen 7,309,740 7.913,276 27,830 15,250,846
Peters and Sen Tidemann)
12| ui multi Nonrecurring i?crease to provider rates by 1% - one-time. (Sen 3,654,870 3,956,638 13,915 7,625,423
Peters & Sen Tidemann)
Delete general fund increase for child care safety seat distribution
13] ua DSS program that was recommended due to reduced federal funds. (189,703) (189,703)
(Rep Bolin)
14| uf DSS Ir?crease community hospital provider rates by 2.2% on-going. (Sen 1,633,520 1,933,110 3,566,630
Tidemann)
15| wo DSS Additional funding to expand Medicaid eligibility to 200% for 2,600,000 3,700,000 6,300,000
pregnant women. (Sen Adelstein).
16| us Dss/DHS Additional funds to brirﬁg CCHS provider base rate up to 3%. 1.2% 7,969 139,274 147,243
DSS, 2.2% DHS. (Rep Wismer)
Increase service base rates paid to Community Support Providers
17| ut DSS/DHS (CSPs)and Community Mental Health Centers by 2.2%. (Sen Sutton) 1,317,411 1,290,013 2,607,424
(Rep Hawley)
18| w DSS Increase service rates to Community Mental Health Centers by 306,812 194,942 501,754
2.2%. (Sen Sutton) (Rep Hawley)
Additional funds necessary to bring Long Term Care Providers
19| uw DSS (Nursing Homes, Hospice, Assisted Living) to an FY14 service base 2,394,743 2,833,893 5,228,636
rate increase of 3%. (Sen Jones) (Rep Wismer).
20| uy DSS Create a Medicaid prenatal care program for noncitizens. (Rep. 241,777 286,119 527,896
Hunhoff)
Provide one-time funding for the purpose of making grants to local
21| ac DOT  governments to improve roads and bridges that will serve new 500,000 500,000
agricultural facilities. (Sen Krebs).
22| mk Create a continge.ncy fund as authorized in SDCL 4-8A for the SD 1,000,000 1,000,000
Cement Plant Retirement Fund. (Sen Peters).
23 mm Cr(.eate a contingency fund as authorized in SDCL 4-8A for the 2.660,000 $1,000,000 2-6063b600,000
Railroad Trust Fund. (Sen Peters).
Postsecondary Vocational Education-provide spending authority to
24| df DOE the Technical Institutes for the use of bond proceeds. (Sen Peters) 250,000 250,000 500,000
(Rep Cronin)
Education Service Agencies (ESAs) - Provide funding for distribution
25| dh DOE  to ESAs for the purpose of providing grants to positively impact 500,000 500,000
student achievement. (Sen Peters).
26l dk DOE Fund the education service agencies serving K-12 schools-SB76. 500,000 500,000
(Rep Sly).
Fund the home-based pilot program - Pre-K - using online
27| di DOE  technology for families at 100%-200% of poverty - HB1183. (Rep 250,000 250,000

Sly).

Page 1 03/06/2013



lrpr16493
Typewritten Text

lrpr16493
Typewritten Text
----- 

lrpr16493
Typewritten Text

lrpr16493
Typewritten Text
$1,000,000

lrpr16493
Typewritten Text
-------$1,000,000

lrpr16493
Typewritten Text


Fund the Teach for America matching grant program - SB188. (Rep

28| dj DOE siy) 250,000 250,000

29| ma DOE  Eliminate funding for the teacher evaluation software. (Rep Bolin) (320,880) (320,880)

30[ mg DOE Pr?vide funding for the Teach for America Program. (Sen 250,000 250,000
Heineman)

31| mh DOE  Eliminate funding for the Accuplacer Exams. (Rep Haggar) (120,000) (120,000)
Education Service Agencies (ESAs) - Provide one-time funding for

32| mo DOE  distribution to ESAs for the purpose of providing grants to positively 1,000,000 1,000,000
impact student achievement. (Sen Peters).

33| mp DOE Increase State Aid t.o General Education by 4% (PSA = $4,670.56) 5,829,318 5,829,318
(Sen Jones) (Rep Wismer)
Distribute a 1% one-time payment to school districts based on the

34| mq DOE  actual FY12 fall enrollment. Approximately $45.50/student. (Sen 5,829,318 5,829,318
Sutton)
Increase State Aid to General Education due to the formula

35| mu DOE  adjustment in SB159 providing funds for English as a Second 1,921,374 1,921,374
Language programs. (Sen Peters)

36| mz DOE Increase in State Aid to Genera.l Education formula by 4 1/2% (PSA = 8,743,328 8743328
$4,693.01) (Sen Jones) (Rep Wismer)

37| mx DOE Nonrect.Jrring funds for the Early Head Start program (Sen 1,360,000 1,360,000
Adelstein).

38| da DPS  Eliminate Preparedness Team Leader FTE. (Rep Don Haggar) (30,718) (30,718) (61,436) (1.0)

39| dd DPS  Add funding and FTE for the driver education program. (Rep Duvall) 65,000 65,000 1.0

0| de DPS Increase GF expenditu're authority for the organ and tissue donatior 15,000 15,000
registry as addressed in HB1217. (Sen Peters).

21| mr BOR Prowde. f.undlng for distribution to the %mlversm'es for the purpose 1,000,000 1,000,000
of providing grants for research. (Sen Tidemann)

421 ms BOR Provide funding for agricultural research. (Sen Krebs) 1,000,000 1,000,000

23| mv BOR Agrlcultl.Jra.l Experiment S.tatlon—lncrease general fund 500,000 500,000
appropriation. (Rep Cronin).
Northern State University - Increase funding for E-Learning to

441 mc BOR  sustain Learning Power AP courses at the 2012-13 level of 429 159,120 159,120
students. (Sen Al Novstrup) (Rep Cronin).

5| ab DVA Provide.additional funds for travel for veterans service officers. 21,000 21,000
(Rep Wick)

6] ub DHS Rer1j|<.)ve recommended expansion of the Communications Officer (15,815) (18,716) (34,531) (1.0)
position. (Rep Haggar)

27| wu DHS Increase service base rates paid to Community Support Providers 1,010,599 1,095,071 2,105,670
(CSPs) by 2.2%. (Sen Sutton) (Rep Hawley).

48| ad DENR ?roviFIe fundi.ng for a feasibility sFudy r.egarding the treatment of 75,000 75,000
invasive species at McCook Lake in Union County. (Sen Lederman)

49( vb LEGIS Legislative Operation for per diem increase. (Rep Gosch) 65,000 65,000

50| uae ulJs Reduce personal services general funds. (Sen Peters). (500,000) (500,000)

51| mi UIS Increase general fund authority and FTE to add salary and benefits 73,155 73,155 1.0
for a Supreme Court Law Clerk. (UJS)

52| we ATG For th.e distribution of 24/7 funds and Drug Forfeiture funds to 842,863 842,863
counties and local governments. (Attorney General)

53| wl ATG Remove recom.mended personal services and FTE increases. (Sen (71,634) (71,739) (269,688) (413,061) (6.0)
Peters & Sen Tidemann)

sal ms SPL Increase other fund spending authority to utilize more Weed and 100,000 100,000
Pest fund money. (School & Public Lands).

55| va osT Treasury Management - funds increased bank fees. (State 22,000 22,000
Treasurer)

56| aa To increase the amount of the transfer to the railroad trust fund 1,000,000 1,000,000
from $1,000,000 to $2,000,000. (Sen Peters & Sen Tidemann) T T

57| mw Tra.nsfer general funds to the South Dakota cement plant 2,000,000 2,000,000
retirement fund. (Sen Peters).

58| my GOED Transfer general funds to the Future Fund. (Sen Peters) 2,400,000 2,400,000

Page 2 03/06/2013




BFM Amendments:

uab

ATG

Adds additional general funds and expenditure authority to the
Attorney General's budget for movement to job worth from 2.5% to
3.5%. The Governor's recommended budget included funding for
job worth increases of 2.5%. (BFM1)

25,403

2,701 9,912

38,016

di

multi

For additional ongoing costs related to the SD Public Safety
Improvement Act and Criminal Justice Initiative beginning in FY14.
DSS, UJS & Attorney General. (BFM2)

650,014

67,099

717,113

13.0

uaa

DSS

For additional ongoing costs related to the SD Public Safety
Improvement Act (SB70) beginning in FY14. Increases in 4.0 FTE
and $206,337 general funds for personal services within DSS for one
Program Specialist Il and three Program Specialist | to help develop
new and expanded services, and accredit providers. (BFM3)

206,337

206,337

4.0

dm

uls

For additional ongoing costs related to the SD Public Safety
Improvement Act and Criminal Justice Initiative beginning in FY14.
Increase within the UJS for four Court Service Officers, one Policy
Analyst, one Accounting Analyst, and one Programmer Analyst
(BFM4)

342,677

67,099

7.0

uad

ATG

For additional ongoing costs related to the SD Public Safety
Improvement Act (SB70) beginning in FY14. Attorney General-
Increase in 2.0 FTE and $101,000 in general funds for personal
services and operating expenses within the Ofice of the Attorney
General for a Program Coordinator and an I.T. staff member to help
operate the Statewide Automated Victim Information and
Notivication System (SAVIN). (BFM5).

101,000

101,000

2.0

dn

BFM

Adds salary policy for the Criminal Justice Initiative. (BFM6).

29,775

2,013

31,788

do

DLR

Amendment due to the passage of SB84. The amendment creates
the general bill center for the Boxing Commission and gives them
expenditure authority. This also adds general funds to assist in the
administration and startup of the Commission. (BFM7)

275,000

55,000

330,000

dp

DVA

Adds back the funds to pay the statte's share of County Veteran
Service Officers' Salaries (BFMS8).

146,875

146,875

dq

DOE

Due to the passage of SB159 and will cover the adjustment for
students with limited English proficiency in the state aid to general
education formula (BFM9).

1,921,374

1,921,374

dr

DOE

Due to the passage of SB15 and will cover the increased costs due
to the increased December child count for special education with
the formula levy at $1.352. (BFM10).

1,140,501

1,140,501

af

BIT

Adds federal fund expenditure authority to the BIT for a Public
Safety Broadband Network grant. (BFM11)

314,711

314,711

ds

BFM

Removes the amount in the Employee Compensation Pool related
to the proposed Wellness and Medical Management Initiative along
with the increases for the internal service rates related to this
initiative. (BFM12)

(2,962,022)

(1,700,557)  (3,490,969)

(8,153,548)

dt

Amendment needed as the tax relief fund was not repealed as
proposed in SB51. This amendment will ensure the revenue
estimate as adopted will not be reduced further due to this change
in SB51. (BFM13)

du

Funds the South Dakota Opportunity Scholarship per the passage of
HB1198. The projected fiscal impact was $6,000-10,000. If the
scholarship is not fully funded the proration language takes effect.
(BFM15)

10,000

10,000

Page 3 03/06/2013




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mj

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 2, line 10 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses OTHER FUNDS
$5,000,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Governor's Office of Economic Development - Increase spending authority for the
Future Fund (Sen. Peters)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL

1185ml
moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 2, between lines 49 and 50 of the printed bill, insert:

"(9) Contingency Fund - South Dakota Science and Technology Authority - Ross Shaft Construction

Personal Services $0 $0 $0 $0
Operating Expenses ~ $2,000,000 $0 $0 $2,000,000
TOTAL $2,000,000 $0 $0 $2,000,000

F.T.E. 0.0

Adjust all totals accordingly.”

On page 29, delete lines 14 and 15.

Description: Create a contingency fund as authorized in 4-8A for the South Dakota Science and
Technology Authority - Homestake Mine Ross Shaft construction. (Sen. Peters)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185uz

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 3, between lines 48 and 49 of the printed bill, insert:

"(17) Nonrecurring Provider Allocation Pool

Personal Services $0 $0 $0 $0
Operating Expenses ~ $5,000,000 $5,917,030 $18,558 $10,935,588
Total $5,000,000 $5,917,030 $18,558 $10,935,588
FTE 0.0

The funding appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to providers on a one-time basis
using a tiered system based on their reliance on Medicaid funding."

DESCRIPTION: DSS - Additional one-time funding to providers using a tiered system based on
their reliance on Medicaid funding. (Rep. Gosch)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mt

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

' On page 3, line 44 of the printed bill, DECREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$3,000,000

On page 3, line 44, DECREASE Personal Services FEDERAL FUNDS §1,700,000

On page 3, line 44, DECREASE Personal Services OTHER FUNDS §3,400,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: State Employee Health Insurance - Eliminate funding for the proposed FY14
Wellness Initiative. (Rep. Dryden)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185y;j

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 4, line 31 of the printed bill, DECREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$2,857,949

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: BOA - Eliminate the recommended increase for statewide maintenance and repair.
(Rep Wismer)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185ae

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 5, line 24 of the printed bill, DECREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$500,000

On page 5, line 24, INCREASE Operating Expenses OTHER FUNDS $500,000

On page 17, line 52, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $500,000 -
Adjust all totals accordingly.
DESCRIPTION: Move General Funds from South Dakota Public Broadcasting to the Department
of Education for a pilot program that uses home-based educational technology to prepare certain

preschool children for school. In addition, other fund authority was added to SDPB in the event they
raise additional private funds. (Rep. Verchio)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185dg

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 6, line 18 of the printed bill, DECREASE Operating Expenses OTHER FUNDS
$12,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Dept. of Revenue - Remove $12,000 from Administration for passage of SB239.
(Sen. Peters)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185ug

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 10, line 53 of the printed bill, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$758.,323 and INCREASE Personal Services FEDERAL FUNDS $758,323

On page 10, line 54, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $154,964 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $154,964

On page 10, line 57, INCREASE FTEs 39.0

On page 11, line 3, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $586,195 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS §57,381,492

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: DSS - To expand South Dakota's Medicaid program in accordance with the
Affordable Care Act. General Funds Total $1,499,482. Federal Funds Total $58,294,779. Total
Funds $59,794,261. FTE increase 39.0. (Rep. Hunhoff)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185un

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 10, line 53 of the printed bill, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$758,323 and INCREASE Personal Services FEDERAL FUNDS $758,323

On page 10, line 54, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $154,964 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS §154,964

On page 10, line 57, INCREASE FTEs 39.0

On page 11, line 3, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $586,195 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS §$57,381,492

On page 11, between lines 6 and 7, insert:

The Department of Social Services shall include in its plan for medical assistance services
pursuant to Title XIX of the United States Social Security Act and any amendments thereto a
provision for coverage of individuals in South Dakota meeting criteria as specified under Section
2001(a) of the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act (P.L. 111-148), as amended by the Health
Care and Education and Reconciliation Act of 2010 (P.L. 111-152). This provision shall expire if
federal financial participation for the expanded program is reduced below 90 percent."

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: DSS - To expand South Dakota’s Medicaid program in accordance with the Patient
Protection and Affordable Care Act and to include a trigger mechanism. General Funds Total
$1,499,482. Federal Funds Total $58,294,779. Total Funds $59,794,261. FTE increase 39.0. (Sen.
Adelstein)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185uh

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 10, line 54 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$111,486 and INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $174,476

On page 11, line 3, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $2,411,480 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $2,769,884

On page 11, line 10, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $191,823 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $156,356 INCREASE Operating Expenses
OTHER FUNDS $3,610

On page 11, line 17, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $320,841 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $121,899 INCREASE Operating Expenses
OTHER FUNDS $3,394

On page 12, line 32, INCREASE Operating Expenses OTHER FUNDS $6,911

On page 17, line 52, INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $12,202

On page 22, line 24, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $10,305

On page 22, line 38, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $115,626 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $64,013

On page 23, line 32, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $459,363 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $637.261

On page 23, line 46 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$25,695 and INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $19,847

On page 25, line 33, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $8,251 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $700

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: DSS, DOH, DOE, DHS, UJS. Increase rates to providers by 1%. General Funds
Total $3,654,870. Federal Funds Total $3,956,638. Other Funds Total $13,915. Total Increase
$7,625,423. (Sen. Peters and Sen. Tidemann)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185um

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 10, line 54 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$111,486 and INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $174,476

On page 11, line 3, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $2,411,480 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $2,769,884

On page 11, line 10, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $191,823 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $156,356 INCREASE Operating Expenses
OTHER FUNDS $3,610

On page 11, line 17, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $320,841 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $121,899 INCREASE Operating Expenses
OTHER FUNDS $3,394

On page 11, between lines 20 and 21 of the printed bill, insert:

"(6) Nonrecurring Provider Allocation

Personal Services 0 0 0 0
Operating Expenses 3,035,630 3,222,615 7,004 6,265,249
Total 3,035,630 3,222,615 7,004 6,265,249
FTE 0.0

The moneys appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to providers on a nonrecurring
basis".

On page 12, line 32, INCREASE Operating Expenses OTHER FUNDS $6,911
On page 12, between lines 35 and 36, insert:

"(6) Nonrecurring Provider Allocation

Personal Services 0 0 0 0
Operating Expenses 0 0 6911 6,911
Total 0 0 6,911 6,911
FTE 0.0

The moneys appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to providers on a nonrecurring
basis".

On page 17, line 52, INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $12,202
On page 17, after line 56, insert:

"(10) Nonrecurring Provider Allocation



Personal Services 0 0 0 0

Operating Expenses 0 12,202 0 12,202
Total 0 12,202 0 12,202
FTE 0.0

The moneys appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to providers on a nonrecurring
basis".

On page 22, line 24, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $10,305

On page 22, line 38, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $115,626 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $64,013

On page 23, between lines 13 and 14, insert:

"(13) Nonrecurring Provider Allocation

Personal Services 0 0 0 0
Operating Expenses 125,931 64,013 0 189,944
Total 125,931 64,013 0 189,944
FTE 0.0

The moneys appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to providers on a nonrecurring
basis".

On page 23, line 32, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $459,363 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $637,261

On page 23, line 46 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$25,695 and INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $19,847

On page 24, between lines 6 and 7, insert:

"(7) Nonrecurring Provider Allocation

Personal Services 0 0 0 0
Operating Expenses 485,058 657,108 0 1,142,166
Total 485,058 657,108 0 1,142,166
FTE 0.0

The moneys appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to providers on a nonrecurring
basis".

On page 25, line 33, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $8,251 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $700

On page 25, between lines 36 and 37, insert:

"(3) Nonrecurring Provider Allocation

U - poc




Personal Services 0 0 0 0

Operating Expenses 8,251 700 0 8,951
Total 8,251 700 0 8,951
FTE 0.0

The moneys appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to providers on a nonrecurring
basis".

Adjust all totals accordingly.

Description: DSS, DOH, DOE, DHS, UJS. Increase rates to providers by 1% on-going. General
funds total $3,654,870. Federal funds total $3,956,638. Other funds total $13,915. Total on-going
increase $7,625,423. And, nonrecurring increase to provider rates by 1%. General funds total
$3,654,870. Federal funds total $3,956,638. Other funds total $13,915. Total one-time increase
$7,625,423. (Sen. Peters and Sen. Tidemann)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185ui

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 11, between lines 20 and 21 of the printed bill, insert:

"(6) Nonrecurring Provider Allocation

Personal Services 0 0 0 0
Operating Expenses 3,035,630 3,222,615 7,004 6,265,249
Total 3,035,630 3,222,615 7,004 6,265,249
FTE 0.0

The moneys appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to providers on a nonrecurring
basis".

On page 12, between lines 35 and 36, insert:

"(6) Nonrecurring Provider Allocation

Personal Services 0 0 0 0
Operating Expenses 0 0 6911 6,911
Total 0 0 6911 6,911
FTE 0.0

The moneys appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to providers on a nonrecurring
basis".

On page 17, after line 56, insert:

"(10) Nonrecurring Provider Allocation

Personal Services 0 0 0 0
Operating Expenses 0 12,202 0 12,202
Total 0 12,202 0 12,202
FTE 0.0

The moneys appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to providers on a nonrecurring
basis".

On page 23, between lines 13 and 14, insert:

"(13) Nonrecurring Provider Allocation

Personal Services 0 0 0 0
Operating Expenses 125,931 64,013 0 189,944
Total 125,931 64,013 0 189,944

FTE 0.0



The moneys appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to providers on a nonrecurring
basis".

On page 24, between lines 6 and 7, insert:

"(7) Nonrecurring Provider Allocation

Personal Services 0 0 0 0
Operating Expenses 485,058 657,108 0 1,142,166
Total 485,058 657,108 0 1,142,166
FTE 0.0

The moneys appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to providers on a nonrecurring
basis".

On page 25, between lines 36 and 37, insert:

"(3) Nomecurring Provider Allocation

Personal Services 0 0 0 0
Operating Expenses 8,251 700 0 8,951
Total 8,251 700 0 8,951
FTE 0.0

The moneys appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to providers on a nonrecurring
basis".

Adjust all totals accordingly.

Description: DSS, DOH, DOE, DHS, UJS. Nonrecurring increase to provider rates by 1%. General
Funds Total $3,654,870. Federal Funds Total $3,956,638. Other Funds Total $13,915. Total
Increase $7,625,423. (Sen. Peters and Sen. Tidemann).




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185va

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 11, line 10 of the printed bill, DECREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$189,703

Adjust all totals accordingly.
DESCRIPTION: Department of Social Services-Children's Services. Delete general fund increase

for child care safety seat distribution program that was recommended due to reduced federal funds.
(Rep. Bolin)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185uf

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 11, line 3 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$1,633,520 and INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $1,933,110

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: DSS - Medical & Adult Services. Increase community hospital provider rates by
2.22%. Total increase of $3,566,630. Hospitals receiving the increase: Aberdeen: Avera St. Luke's
Hospital and Sanford Aberdeen Medical Center; Brookings: Brookings Health System; Mitchell:
Avera Queen of Peace Hospital; Pierre: Avera St. Mary's Hospital; Rapid City: Rapid City Regional
Hospital; Sioux Falls: Avera McKennan Hospital & University Center and Sanford USD Medical
Center; Spearfish: Spearfish Regional Hospital, Watertown: Prairie Lakes Healthcare System; and
Yankton: Avera Sacred Heart Hospital.

(Sen. Tidemann)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185u0

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 11, line 3 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$2,600,000 and INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $3,700,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: DSS - Additional funding to expand Medicaid eligibility to 200% for pregnant
women. (Sen. Adelstein)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185us

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 11, line 3 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$7,969 and INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $9,431

On page 23, line 32, INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS §$129,843
Adjust all totals accordingly.
DESCRIPTION: DSS/DHS - Additional funds to bring CCHS provider base rate up to 3%. 1.2%

DSS and 2.2% DHS. General Funds $7,969. Federal Funds $139,274. Total $147,243
(Rep Wismer)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185ut

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 11, line 17 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$306,812 and INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $194,942

On page 23, line 32, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $1,010,599 and
INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $1,095,071

Adjust all totals accordingly.
DESCRIPTION: DSS/DHS - Increase service base rates paid to Community Support Providers

(CSPs) and Community Mental Health Centers by 2.2%. General Funds $1,317,411. Federal Funds
$1,290,013. Total $2,607,424. (Sen. Sutton) (Rep. Hawley)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185uv

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 11, line 17 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$306,812 and INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $194,942

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: DSS - Increase service rates paid to Community Mental Health Centers by 2.2%.
(Sen. Sutton) (Rep. Hawley)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185uw

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 11, line 3 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$2,394,743 and INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $2,833,893

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: DSS - Additional funds necessary to bring Long Term Care Providers (Nursing
Homes, Hospice, Assisted Living) to an FY 14 service base rate change of 3%. (Sen. Jones) (Rep.
Wismer)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185uy

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 11, line 3 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$241,777 and INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $286,119

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: DSS - To create a prenatal care program under Title XIX for the medical care of
unborn children whose mothers are ineligible for coverage under Title XIX based on their citizenship
status. (Rep. Hunhoff)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185ac

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 16, between lines 36 and 37 of the printed bill, insert:

"(%) Non-recurring Funding - Local Government Road Improvement Grants

Personal Services - §0 $0 $0 $0
Operating Expenses $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000
TOTAL $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000
F.T.E. 0.0

Adjust all totals accordingly."

DESCRIPTION: Department of Transportation - Provide funding to DOT for the purpose of making

grants to local governments to improve roads and bridges that will serve new agricultural facilities.
(Sen. Krebs)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mk

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 16, between lines 21 and 22 of the printed bill, insert:

"(17) Contingency Fund - South Dakota Cement Plant Retirement Fund

Personal Services $0 $0 $0 $0
Operating Expenses  $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000
TOTAL $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000
F.T.E. 0.0

Adjust all totals accordingly.”

Description: Create a contingency fund as authorized in 4-8A for the South Dakota Cement Plant
Retirement Fund. (Sen. Peters)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL

1185mm
moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 16, between lines 43 and 44 of the printed bill, insert:
"(3) Contingency Fund - Railroad Trust Fund

Personal Services $0 $0 $0

$0
Operating Expenses ~ $2,000,000 $0 $0 $2.,000,000
TOTAL $2,000,000 $0 $0 $2,000,000
F.T.E. 0.0

Adjust all totals accordingly."

On page 29, delete lines 16 and 17.

Description: Create a contingency fund as authorized in 4-8A for the Railroad Trust Fund. (Sen.
Tidemann)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185df

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, line 45 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$250,000 and INCREASE Operating Expenses OTHER FUNDS $250,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Dept. Of Education - Postsecondary Vocational Education - provide spending
authority to the Technical Institutes for the use of bond proceeds. (Sen. Peters) (Rep. Cronin)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185dh

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, after line 56 of the printed bill, insert:

"(10) Non-recurring Funding - ESA-Innovation Grants

Personal Services $0 $0 $0 $0
Operating Expenses $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000
TOTAL $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000
F.T.E. 0.0

Adjust all totals accordingly."

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education - Education Service Agencies (ESAs) - Provide funding

for distribution to ESAs for the purpose of providing grants to positively impact student
achievement. (Sen. Peters)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185dk

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:
On page 17, between lines 49 and 50 of the printed bill, insert:

"Education Service Agencies

Personal Services $0 $0 $0 $0
Operating Expenses $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000
Total $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000
FTE 0.0"

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education - Fund the education service agencies serving K-12
schools - SB 76. (Rep. Sly)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185di

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, line 52 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$250,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education - Fund the home-based pilot program - Pre-K - using
online technology for families at 100% - 200% of poverty - HB 1183. (Rep. Sly)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185dj

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, line 52 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$250,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education - Fund the Teach for America matching grant program -
SB 188. (Rep. Sly)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185ma

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, line 52 of the printed bill, DECREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$320,880

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education - Eliminate funding for the teacher evaluation software.
(Rep. Bolin)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mg

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, line 52 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$250,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education: Provide funding for the Teach for America Program
(Senator Heineman)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mh

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, line 52 of the printed bill, DECREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$120,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education: Eliminate funding for the Accuplacer Exams.
(Representative Haggar)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mo

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, after line 56 of the printed bill, insert:

"(10) Non-recurring Funding - ESA-Innovation Grants

Personal Services $0 $0 $0 $0
Operating Expenses ~ $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000
TOTAL $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000
F.T.E. 0.0

Adjust all totals accordingly."

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education - Education Service Agencies (ESAs) - Provide funding

for distribution to ESAs for the purpose of providing grants to positively impact student
achievement. (Sen. Peters)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mp

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, line 3 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$5,829,318

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education - increase the State Aid to General Education formula
by four percent (PSA = $4,670.56). (Sen. Jones) (Rep. Wismer)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mgq

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, between lines 7 and 8 of the printed bill, insert:

"(3) Non-recurring State Aid to Education

Personal Services $0 $0 $0 $0
Operating Expenses  $5,829,318 $0 $0 $5,829,318
TOTAL $5,829,318 $0 $0 $5,829,318
FT.E. 0.0

Adjust all totals accordingly."

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education - Distribute a one percent one-time payment to school
districts based on the actual FY 12 fall enrollment. (Approximately $45.50/student) (Sen. Sutton)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mu

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, line 3 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$1,921,374

Adjust all totals accordingly.
DESCRIPTION: Department of Education - increase State Aid to General Education due to the

formula adjustment in SB159 providing funds for English as a Second Language programs. (Sen.
Peters)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mz

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, line 3 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$8,743,328

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education - increase the State Aid to General Education formula
by four and one-half percent (PSA = $4,693.01). (Sen. Jones) (Rep. Wismer)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mx

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, after line 56 of the printed bill, insert:

" (9A) Nonrecurring South Dakota Early Head Start Grant Program

Personal Services 0 0 0 0

Operating Expenses $1,360,000 0 0 $1,360,000
Total $1,360,000 0 0 $1,360,000
F.TE. 0.0

The funding appropriated by this subsection shall be distributed to South Dakota Head Start
providers for the purpose of replacing federal sequestration cuts."

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education - Nonrecurring funds for the Early Head Start program.
(Sen. Adelstein)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185da

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 18, line 31 of the printed bill, DECREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$25,115 and DECREASE Personal Services FEDERAL FUNDS $25,115

On page 18, line 32, DECREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $5,603 and
DECREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS §5,603

On page 18, line 35, DECREASE FTEs 1.0
Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Dept of Public Safety - Eliminate Preparedness Team Leader FTE (Rep. Don
Haggar)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185dd

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 18, line 38 of the printed bill, INCREASE Personal Services FEDERAL FUNDS
$65,000

On page 18, line 42, INCREASE FTEs 1.0
Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Dept. of Public Safety - Add one FTE and $65,000 in federal fund expenditure
authority for the driver education program. (Rep. Duvall)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185de

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

~On page 18, line 39 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$15,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Dept. of Public Safety - Increase of $15,000 in general fund expenditure authority
for the organ and tissue donation registry as addressed in HB 1217. (Sen. Peters)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mr

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 19, between lines 22 and 23 of the printed bill, insert:

"(4) Board of Regents Research Grant Pool

Personal Services $0 $0 $0 $0
Operating Expenses ~ $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000
TOTAL $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000
F.T.E. 0.0

Adjust all totals accordingly."

DESCRIPTION: Board of Regents - Research Grant Pool - Provide funding for distribution to the
universities for the purpose of providing grants for research. (Sen. Tidemann)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185ms

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 19, after line 57 of the printed bill, insert:

"(9) Agricultural Experiment Station Research

Personal Services $0 $0 $0 $0
Operating Expenses ~ $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000
TOTAL $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000
F.TE. 0.0

Adjust all totals accordingly."

DESCRIPTION: Board of Regents - Agricultural Research Station - Provide funding for agricultural
research. (Sen. Krebs)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mv

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 19, line 52 of the printed bill, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$481,547

On page 19, line 53, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $18,453
Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Board of Regents - Agricultural Experiment Station - Increase general fund
appropriation by $500,000. (Rep. Cronin)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
' 1185mc

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 20, line 9 of the printed bill, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$115,660

On page 20, line 10, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $43,460
Adjust all totals accordingly.
DESCRIPTION: BOR - Northern State University - Increase funding for E-Learning to sustain

Learning Power AP courses at the 2012-13 level 0f 429 students. ($159,120 general funds) (Sen. Al
Novstrup) (Rep. Cronin)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185ab

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 21, line 25 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$21,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Department of Veterans Affairs - Provide additional funds for travel for veterans
service officers.(Rep. Wick)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185ub

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 23, line 24 of the printed bill, DECREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$15,815 and DECREASE Personal Services FEDERAL FUNDS $18,716.

On page 23, line 28 of the printed bill, DECREASE FTEs 1.0
Adjust all totals accordingly.
DESCRIPTION: Department of Human Services-Secretariat Division. Remove recommended

expansion of the Communications Officer position.
(Rep. Don Haggar)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185uu

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 23, line 32 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$1,010,599 and INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS §$1,095,071

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Dept. Of Human Services - Increase service rates paid to Community Support
Providers (CSPs) by 2.2%. (Sen. Sutton) (Rep. Hawley)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185ad

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 24, line 18 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$75,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Environment and Natural Resources - Provide funding to DENR for a feasibility
study regarding the treatment of invasive species at McCook Lake in Union County. (Sen.
Lederman)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185vb

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 25, line 47 of the printed bill, INCREASE Appropriations GENERAL FUNDS
- $65,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Legislative Operations - Increase per diem (House Speaker)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185uae

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:
17
On page 25, line }’3 of the printed bill, DECREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$500,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: UJS - Decrease personal services budget. (Sen Peters)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mi

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 25, line 32 of the printed bill, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$73,155

On page 25, line 36, INCREASE FTEs 1.0
Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Unified Judicial System - Increase general fund authority and FTE to add salary
and benefits for a Supreme Court Law Clerk. (UJS)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185ue

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 26, line 12 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses OTHER FUNDS
$300,000

On page 26, line 19, INCREASE Operating Expenses OTHER FUNDS §$542,863
Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Attorney General. This amendment is for the distribution of 24/7 funds and Drug
Forfeiture funds to counties and local governments. (Attorney General)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185ul

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 26, line 11 of the printed bill, DECREASE Personal Services OTHER FUNDS
$120,021

On page 26, line 15, DECREASE FTEs 2.0

On page 26, line 18, DECREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS $71,634 and
DECREASE Personal Services FEDERAL FUNDS $71,739 and DECREASE Personal Services
OTHER FUNDS $92,880 '

On page 26, line 22, DECREASE FTEs 3.0

On page 26, line 25, DECREASE Personal Services OTHER FUNDS $56,787

On page 26, line 29, DECREASE FTEs 1.0

Adjust all totals accordingly.
DESCRIPTION:
Attorney General. Remove recommended personal services and FTE increases. Total General Funds

-$71,634. Total Federal Funds -$71,739. Total Other Funds -$269,688. Total Funds -$413,061.FTE
decrease -6.0. (Sen. Peters and Sen. Tidemann)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mf

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 26, line 55 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses OTHER FUNDS
$100,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.
DESCRIPTION:

School and Public Lands—Increase other fund spending authority to utilize more Weed and Pest fund
money. (SPL)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185va

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 27, line 27 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$22,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Treasury Management - funds increased bank fees (State Treasurer)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185aa

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 29, line 17, of the printed bill, delete "one million dollars ($1,000,000)" and insert "two
million dollars ($2,000,000)"

Description: Transfer additional funds to the railroad trust fund. (Sen. Tidemann)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185mw

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 29, between lines 17 and 18 of the printed bill, insert:

Section 37. The state treasurer shall transfer to the South Dakota Cement Plant Retirement Fund
two million dollars ($2,000,000) from the state general fund.".

DESCRIPTION: Transfer $2,000,000 in general funds to the Cement Plant Retirement Fund. (Sen.
Peters)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185my

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 29, between lines 17 and 18 of the printed bill, insert:

" Section 37. The state treasurer shall transfer to the employer's investment in South Dakota's
future fund two million four hundred thousand dollars ($2,400,000), from the state general fund."

DESCRIPTION: Governor's Office of Economic Development - Transfer $2,400,000 in general
funds to the Future Fund. (Sen. Peters)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185uab

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 26, line 11 of the printed bill, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$22.902 and INCREASE Personal Services FEDERAL FUNDS $1,095 and INCREASE Personal
Services OTHER FUNDS $3,235

On page 26, line 18, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS $2,501 and
INCREASE Personal Services FEDERAL FUNDS $1,606 and INCREASE Personal Services
OTHER FUNDS $6,183

On page 26, line 39, INCREASE Personal Services OTHER FUNDS $494
Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: This amendment adds additional general funds and expenditure authority to the

Attorney General's budget for movement to job worth from 2.5 percent to 3.5 percent. The
Governor's recommended budget included funding for job worth increases of 2.5 percent. (BFM 1)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185dl

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 11, line 16 of the printed bill, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$206,337

On page 11, line 20, INCREASE FTEs 4.0

On page 25, line 32, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS $342,677 and
INCREASE Personal Services OTHER FUNDS $67,099

On page 25, line 36, INCREASE FTEs 7.0
On page 26, line 18, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS $83,500
On page 26, line 19, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS §$17,500
On page 26, line 22, INCREASE FTEs 2.0

_Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: This amendment is for additional ongoing costs related to the South Dakota Public
Safety Improvement Act and Criminal Justice Initiative beginning in FY2014.

Department of Social Services - Increases in 4.0 FTE and $206,337 in general funds for personal
services within the Department of Social Services are for one Program Specialist II and three
Program Specialist I to help develop new and expanded services, and accredit providers.

Unified Judicial System - Increase in 7.0 FTE, $342,677 in general funds, and $67,099 in other fund
expenditure authority for personal services within the Unified Judicial System are for four Court
Service Officers, one Policy Analyst, one Accounting Analyst, and one Programmer Analyst.

Attorney General - Increase in 2.0 FTE and $101,000 in general funds for personal services and
operating expenses within the Office of the Attorney General are for a Program Coordinator and an
L.T. staff member to help operate the Statewide Automated Victim Information and Notification
System (SAVIN). (BFM2)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185uaa

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 11, line 16 of the printed bill, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$206,337

On page 11, line 20, INCREASE FTEs 4.0
Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: This amendment is for additional ongoing costs related to the South Dakota Public
Safety Improvement Act and Criminal Justice Initiative beginning in FY2014.

Department of Social Services - Increases in 4.0 FTE and $206,337 in general funds for personal
services within the Department of Social Services are for one Program Specialist II and three
Program Specialist I to help develop new and expanded services, and accredit providers. (BFM3)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185dm

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 25, line 32 of the printed bill, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$342,677 and INCREASE Personal Services OTHER FUNDS $67,099

On page 25, line 36, INCREASE FTEs 7.0
Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: This amendment is for additional ongoing costs related to the South Dakota Public
Safety Improvement Act and Criminal Justice Initiative beginning in FY2014.

Unified Judicial System - Increase in 7.0 FTE, $342,677 in general funds, and $67,099 in other fund
expenditure authority for personal services within the Unified Judicial System are for four Court

Service Officers, one Policy Analyst, one Accounting Analyst, and one Programmer Analyst.
(BFM4)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185uad

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 26, line 18 of the printed bill, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$83,500

On page 26, line 19, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $17,500
On page 26, line 22, INCREASE FTEs 2.0
Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: This amendment is for additional ongoing costs related to the South Dakota Public
Safety Improvement Act and Criminal Justice Initiative beginning in FY2014.

Attorney General - Increase in 2.0 FTE and $101,000 in general funds for personal services and
operating expenses within the Office of the Attorney General are for a Program Coordinator and an
LT. staff member to help operate the Statewide Automated Victim Information and Notification
System (SAVIN). (BFMS)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185dn

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 3, line 44 of the printed bill, INCREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
- $29,775 and INCREASE Personal Services OTHER FUNDS $2,013

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: This adds salary policy for the Criminal Justice Initiative. (BFM6)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185do

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 14, line 25 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$275,000

On page 15, between lines 49 and 50, insert:

" (13) South Dakota Athletic Commission

Personal Services $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Expenses $0 $0 $55,000 $55,000
Total $0 $0 $55,000 $55,000
F.T.E. 0.0"

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Department of Labor and Regulation - This amendment is the result of the passage
of SB84. This amendment creates the general bill center for the Boxing Commission and gives them
$55,000 of other fund expenditure authority. This also adds $275,000 in general funds to assist in
the administration and startup of the Commission. (BFM7)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185dp

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 21, line 25 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$146,875

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Department of Veterans Affairs - This adds back the funds to pay the state's share
of County Veteran Service Officers' Salaries. (BFMS)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185dq

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, line 3 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$1,921,374

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education - This amendment is due to the passage of SB 159 and
will cover the adjustment for students with limited English proficiency in the state aid to general
education formula. (BFM9)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185dr

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 17, line 10 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$1,140,501

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: Department of Education - This amendment is due to the passage of SB 15 and
will cover the increased costs due to the increased December child count for special education with
the formula levy at $1.352. (BFM10)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185af

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 5, line 38 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS
$314,711

Adjust all totals accordingly.

DESCRIPTION: This amendment adds $314,711 in federal fund expenditure authority to the Bureau
of Information and Telecommunications for a Public Safety Broadband Network grant. (BFM 11)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185ds

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 3, line 44 of the printed bill, DECREASE Personal Services GENERAL FUNDS
$2.798,448 and DECREASE Personal Services FEDERAL FUNDS $1,598,219 and DECREASE
Personal Services OTHER FUNDS $3,357,969

On page 3, line 45, DECREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS $163,574 and
DECREASE Operating Expenses FEDERAL FUNDS $102,338 and DECREASE Operating
Expenses OTHER FUNDS $133,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.
DESCRIPTION: This removes the amount in the Employee Compensation Pool related to the

proposed Wellness and Medical Management Initiative along with the increases for the internal
service rates related to this initiative. (BFM12)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185dt

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 29, after line 17 of the printed bill, insert:

" Section 37. The state treasurer shall transfer to the state general fund all moneys available from
the tax relief fund created by § 10-45C-15.".

DESCRIPTION: This amendment is needed as the tax relief fund was not repealed as proposed in
SB 51. This amendment will ensure the revenue estimate as adopted will not be reduced further due
to this change in SB 51. (BFM13)




AMENDMENT FOR PRINTED BILL
1185du

moved that HB 1185 be amended as follows:

On page 19, line 11 of the printed bill, INCREASE Operating Expenses GENERAL FUNDS
$10,000

Adjust all totals accordingly.
DESCRIPTION: This amendment adds $10,000 in general funds to the South Dakota Opportunity

Scholarship per the passage of HB1198. The projected fiscal impact was $6,000-$10,000. If the
scholarship is not fully funded the proration language takes effect. (BFM 15)




	amend_spreadsheet_HB1185_2013.pdf
	doc00381120130306110524



